
S. No.P 9 ()Affi/B.Ed./2024/ 2S060 

S. 
No 

3 

As per recommendation of the BOI Sub Committee (Education) dated 03 Sunc, 2024. 
Extension of Provisional affilintion has been granted to the following B.Ed. Colleges in 
B.Ed. Course with the intake capacityas mentioned against cach for thc academic session 
2024-25. 

2 

4 

PANDIT DEENDAYAL UPADHYAYA SHEKIIAWATI UNIVERSITY, SIKAR 
Website: www.shekhauni.nc,in E mal: Cg,bhekhauntagmnl.com 

The Extension of provisional affiliation shall be subjcct to adherencc of following condition: 

Dist. 

1 The colleges shall complete all the requirements in tunc with No Objection 

Certificate dated 13.03.2024 of the Commissioner, College Education, Govt of 
Rajasthan & NCTE Regulation-2014 to the extent of the order dtated 06.05.2024 of 
the Hon'ble court in SBCW No 6330/2024 and upload the information on their 

websites providing a link with the University website as well as submitting hard 
copies to the Dy. Registrar (Academic) Pandit Deendayal Upadhyaya Shekhawati 
University, Sikar latest by 3 1.08.2024. 

2. The University may inspect the colleges and verify the infornation furnished by the 
colleges. If information is found false, or significantly incorrect the University may 
disqualify the college renewallextension for the session 2025-26 as well as may also 
take other actions. 

Jhunjhunu 

Jhunjhunu 

Jhunjhunu 

Jhunjhunu 

College| Name of College with Address 
Code 

OFFICE ORDER 

802 

804 

806 

Jhunjhunu 807 

808 

Amman Teachers Training College 
Village -Dholakhera 
Teh- Udaipurwati.Dist. Jhunjhunu 
Mob. No.9461082143 
E Mail: Ammantt07@gmail.com 
Balajee Teachers Training College 
Village -Gudha Gorji ,Distt. Jhunjhunu. 
Mob. No.952 1574284 

Date: 706 021 

E Mail:balajeettcollege@gmail.com 
Bhom Singh Mahila Teachers Training 
College, Village- Ghoriwara Kalan 
Distt. Jhunjhunu, Mob. No.8094792621 
E Mail:bsgirlsttc101@gmail.com 
Bhom Singh Teachers Training College 

Village - Ghoriwara Kalan 
Distt. Jhunjhunu, Mob. No.809479262I 
E Mail:bsttcollege101 @gmail.com 

Career Teachers Training College 
Angasar Road Ganpati Nagar Jhunjhunu, 
Distt. Jhunjhunu 
Mob. No. 9414082606 
E Mail:nrpsjhunjhunu@gmail.com 

Type of Total Seats 
Course (Intake 

B.Ed 

B.Ed 

B.Ed 

B.Ed 

B.Ed 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

Type 

C 

C 

W 

1 

capacity) 



45 

46 

47 Sikar 

49 

48 Sikar 

52 

53 

Sikar 

50Sikar 

Sikar 

55 

56 

57 

Sikar 

Sikar 

54 Sikar 

Sikar 

Sikar 

Sikar 

Sikar 

Sikar 

1008 

1010 

1011 

1012 

1013 

1014 

1016 

1020 

1022 

1023 

1026 

1029 

1030 

Baba Narayan Das Maila Shikshak 
Prashikshan Sansthan, Plot No. 206 
Phase-l Industrial Area Neemkathana, 
Distt. Sikar Mob. No.9672988098 
E Mail:ieds105@gmail.com 

Baba Shyam Teachers Training College, 
Ajcctgarh, Dist. Sikar. 
Mob. No.9829 147453 
E Mail: 

rakeshnanduriyadav@gmail.com 
Bagaria B.Ed. College, Near Railway 
Station Mukundgarh Road, Laxmangarh, 
Distt. Sikar, Mob. No. 9414037909 
E Mail:bbedcollege@gmail.com 
Bhartiya Balika Teachers Training 
College, Sanwali Circle, Chandpura 
Distt. Sikar, Mob. No. 8107789021 
E Mail: 

bhartiyacollegesikar@gmail.com 
Bhartiya Teachers Training College, 
Chandpura, Dist. Sikar 
Mob. No. 8432047527 
E Mail:bttc0809 @gmail.com 

Bhartiya Teachers Training College, Near 
NH-11 Reengus, Distt. Sikar 
Mob. No. 9414037741 

E Mail:klamba2011@gmail.com 
B.P.S. Teachers Training College, 
Ward No.20 Reengus Distt. Sikar 
Mob. No. 829461 055931 
E Mail:bpsreengus@gmail.com 
Gandhi Vidhya Mandir Mahila Teachers 

Training College, Neemkathana, 
Distt. Sikar, Mob. No. 7976668 118 
E Mail:gandhittcollege0 @gmail.com 

Jagan T.T. College 
Vill � Aloda, Khatu Shyam Ji, 
Teh- Dataramgarlh, Distt. Sikar 
Mob. No. 960245 1320 
E Mail:jaganttcollege@gmail.com 
Jai Shree Dayal Teachers Training 

College, Kairwali Teh- Neemkathana 
Distt. Sikar, Mob. 9828995554 
E Mail: 
jsdttcollegekairwali@gmail.com 
Mahala Teachers Training Institute, 
Khatushyamji Road, Reengus 
Dist. Sikar, Mob. No.9950348613 
E Mail:ssreengus@gmail.com 
Marudhara Shikshak Prashikshan 

Mahavidyalaya, Mukundgarh Road Basni 
Dist. Sikar, Mob No 9610994444 
E Mail:marudharapc@gmail.com 

NH-11 Ghassu Via- Khuri Badi, Distt. 
Sikar, Mob. No. 8233096507 

B.Ed 

E Mail:bedcollege@goenka.ac.in 

B.Ed 

B.Ed 

B.Ed 

B.Ed 

B.Ed 

B.Ed 

B.Ed 

B.Ed 

B.Ed 

B.Ed 

Mohini Devi Goenka Girls B.Ed. College, B.Ed 

B.Ed 

100 

100 

100 

200 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

200 

200 

200 

W 

C 

W 

C 

C 

C 

W 



84 

86 

Sikar 

Sikar 

Sikar 

1093 

1097 

1099 

B.R. College Degree College, 
Khendela, Distt. Sikar 
Mob. No.9928954286 

E Mail:brcollegeb@gmail.com 
G.R. College of Education 
Danta Ramgarh, Distt. Sikar 
Mob. No. 9413565926 
E Mail:bp.mahala @gmail.com 

Shri Shyam Educational Institution 
Village- Reengus, Tehsil-Shrimadhopur, 
Distt - Sikar PIN- 332404 
Mob No 9950348613 

5. Guard File. 

E Mail:ssreengus@gmail.com 

This bears approval of the competent authority. 

No. P9 (1)Affi/B.Ed./2024/ 2506|-6 
Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to : 

2. All the Principals of the concerned colleges. 
1. The Commissioner, College Education, Govt. of Rajsthan, Jaipur. 

B.Ed 

B.Ed 

B.Ed 

100 

100 

(Rakesh Kufhar Gupta) 
Registrar 

4. PS to VC, Pandit Deendayal Upadhyaya Shekhawati University, Sikar. 

100 

Date: 07-66 2024 

3. The Controller of Examination, Pandit Deendayal Upadhyaya Shekhawati University, Sikar. 

'Dy. Registrar(Acad.) 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

