PANDIT DEENDAYAL UPADHYAYA SHEKHAWATI UNIVERSITY, SIKAR

Website: www.shekhauni.ac.in E-mail: <u>reg.shekhauni@gmail.com</u>

S. No.P 9 (1)Affi./B.Ed./2024/ 25060

Date: 07-06-2024

1

OFFICE ORDER

As per recommendation of the BOI Sub Committee (Education) dated 03 June, 2024. **Extension of Provisional affiliation** has been granted to the following **B.Ed. Colleges** in B.Ed. Course with the intake capacityas mentioned against each for the academic session 2024-25.

The Extension of provisional affiliation shall be subject to adherence of following condition:-

- The colleges shall complete all the requirements in tune with No Objection Certificate dated 13.03.2024 of the Commissioner, College Education, Govt of Rajasthan & NCTE Regulation-2014 to the extent of the order dtated 06.05.2024 of the Hon'ble court in SBCW No 6380/2024 and upload the information on their websites providing a link with the University website as well as submitting hard copies to the Dy. Registrar (Academic) Pandit Deendayal Upadhyaya Shekhawati University, Sikar latest by 31.08.2024.
- 2. The University may inspect the colleges and verify the information furnished by the colleges. If information is found false, or significantly incorrect the University may disqualify the college renewal/extension for the session 2025-26 as well as may also take other actions.

S. No	Distt.	College Code	Name of College with Address	Type of Course	Total Seats (Intake capacity)	Туре
1	Jhunjhunu	802	Amman Teachers Training College Village – Dholakhera Teh- Udaipurwati.Distt. Jhunjhunu Mob. No.9461082143 E Mail: Ammantt07@gmail.com	B.Ed	100	С
2	Jhunjhunu	804	Balajee Teachers Training College Village - Gudha Gorji ,Distt, Jhunjhunu. Mob. No.9521574284 E Mail:balajeettcollege@gmail.com	B.Ed	100	С
3	Jhunjhunu	806	Bhom Singh Mahila Teachers Training College, Village- Ghoriwara Kalan Distt. Jhunjhunu, Mob. No.8094792621 E Mail:bsgirlsttc101@gmail.com	B.Ed	100	W
4	Jhunjhunu	807	Bhom Singh Teachers Training College Village - Ghoriwara Kalan Distt. Jhunjhunu, Mob. No.8094792621 E Mail:bsttcollege101@gmail.com	B.Ed	100	С
5	Jhunjhunu	808	Career Teachers Training College Angasar Road Ganpati Nagar Jhunjhunu, Distt. Jhunjhunu Mob. No. 9414082606 E Mail:nrpsjhunjhunu@gmail.com	B.Ed	100	С

Zir

45	Sikar	1008	Baba Narayan Das Maila Shikshak Prashikshan Sansthan, Plot No. 206 Phase-II Industrial Area Neemkathana, Distt. Sikar Mob. No.9672988098	B.Ed	100	W
46	Sikar	1010	E Mail:ieds105@gmail.com Baba Shyam Teachers Training College,	B.Ed	100	C
			Ajcetgarh, Distt. Sikar. Mob. No.9829147453 E Mail: rakeshnanduriyadav@gmail.com			
47	Sikar	1011	Bagaria B.Ed. College, Near Railway Station Mukundgarh Road, Laxmangarh, Distt. Sikar, Mob. No. 9414037909 E Mail:bbedcollege@gmail.com	B.Ed	100	C
48	Sikar	1012	Bhartiya Balika Teachers Training College, Sanwali Circle, Chandpura Distt. Sikar, Mob. No. 8107789021 E Mail: bhartiyacollegesikar@gmail.com	B.Ed	200	w
49	Sikar	1013	Bhartiya Teachers Training College, Chandpura, Distt. Sikar Mob. No. 8432047527 E Mail:bttc0809@gmail.com	B.Ed	100	C
50	Sikar	1014	Bhartiya Teachers Training College, Near NH-11 Reengus, Distt. Sikar Mob. No. 9414037741 E Mail:klamba2011@gmail.com	B.Ed	100	C
51	Sikar	1016	B.P.S. Teachers Training College, Ward No.20 Reengus Distt. Sikar Mob. No. 829461055931 E Mail:bpsreengus@gmail.com	B.Ed	100	C
52	Sikar	1020	Gandhi Vidhya Mandir Mahila Teachers Training College, Neemkathana, Distt. Sikar, Mob. No. 7976668118 E Mail:gandhittcollege0@gmail.com	B.Ed	100	W
53	Sikar	1022	Jagan T.T. College Vill – Aloda, Khatu Shyam Ji, Teh- Dataramgarh, Distt. Sikar Mob. No. 9602451320 E Mail:jaganttcollege@gmail.com	B.Ed	100	С
54	Sikar	1023	Jai Shree Dayal Teachers Training College, Kairwali Teh- Neemkathana Distt. Sikar, Mob. 9828995554 E Mail: jsdttcollegekairwali@gmail.com	B.Ed	100	С
55	Sikar	1026	Mahala Teachers Training Institute, Khatushyamji Road, Reengus Distt. Sikar, Mob. No.9950348613 E Mail:ssreengus@gmail.com	B.Ed	200	С
56	Sikar	1029	Marudhara Shikshak Prashikshan Mahavidyalaya, Mukundgarh Road Basni Distt. Sikar, Mob No 9610994444 E Mail:marudharapc@gmail.com	B.Ed	200	С
57	Sikar	1030	Mohini Devi Goenka Girls B.Ed. College, NH-11 Ghassu Via- Khuri Badi, Distt. Sikar, Mob. No. 8233096507 E Mall:bedcollege@goenka.ac.in	B.Ed	200	W

M

5

84	Sikar	1093	B.R. College Degree College, Khendela, Distt. Sikar Mob. No.9928954286 E Mail:brcollegeb@gmail.com	B.Ed	100	C
85	Sikar	1097	G.R. College of Education Danta Ramgarh, Distt. Sikar Mob. No. 9413565926 E Mail:bp.mahala@gmail.com	B.Ed	100	С
86	Sikar	1099	Shri Shyam Educational Institution Village- Reengus, Tehsil-Shrimadhopur, Distt – Sikar PIN- 332404 Mob No 9950348613 E Mail:ssreengus@gmail.com	B.Ed	100	С

This bears approval of the competent authority.

(Rakesh Kumar Gupta)

No. P 9 (1) Affi./B.Ed./2024/ 2506 - 64

Registrar Date: 07-06 2024

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

- 1. The Commissioner, College Education, Govt. of Rajsthan, Jaipur.
- 2. All the Principals of the concerned colleges.
- The Controller of Examination, Pandit Deendayal Upadhyaya Shekhawati University, Sikar.
 PS to VC, Pandit Deendayal Upadhyaya Shekhawati University, Sikar.
- 5. Guard File.

) / Dy. Registrar(Acad.)